

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

April 18, 2024

Redlands Water and Power Company 2216 South Broadway Grand Junction, CO 81507 kylev@redlandswpc.com

Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. CT2021-0511

Thank you for your payment in the amount of \$33,630.64 on April 17, 2024 for the above loan contract(s), which was distributed as follows:

Loan	Payment	Amount	Principal	Interest	Balance
Contract No.	Due Date	Paid	Paid	Paid	
CT2021-0511	May 1, 2024	\$33,630.64	\$25,049.68	\$8,580.96	\$495,008.24

Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or <u>mimi.winter@state.co.us</u>

Sincerely,

Mimi Winter

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager Finance Section (303) 866-3441 x 3205 mimi.winter@state.co.us





Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

Redlands Water and Power Company 2216 South Broadway Grand Junction, CO 81507

Date: April 18, 2024 Loan No. CT2021-0511

Line status	Pmt Date	Payment	Principal	Interest	Column fees	True Balance
Service Fee /	05/01/2021	\$0.00	\$-5,633.11	\$0.00	\$5,633.11	\$568,944.05
IDC						
Interest	05/01/2021	\$-3,584.63	\$0.00	\$3,584.63	\$0.00	\$572,528.68
Charged IDC						
Interest Paid	05/01/2021	\$3,584.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$568,944.05
Paid Pmt	05/01/2022	\$33,630.64	\$24,243.06	\$9,387.58	\$0.00	\$544,700.99
Paid by	05/01/2023	\$33,630.64	\$24,643.07	\$8,987.57	\$0.00	\$520,057.92
Check						
Paid by	05/01/2024	\$33,630.64	\$25,049.68	\$8,580.96	\$0.00	\$495,008.24
Check						
Due Pmt	05/01/2025	\$33,630.64	\$25,463.00	\$8,167.64	\$0.00	\$469,545.24
Due Pmt	05/01/2026	\$33,630.64	\$25,883.14	\$7,747.50	\$0.00	\$443,662.10
Due Pmt	05/01/2027	\$33,630.64	\$26,310.22	\$7,320.42	\$0.00	\$417,351.88
Due Pmt	05/01/2028	\$33,630.64	\$26,744.33	\$6,886.31	\$0.00	\$390,607.55
Due Pmt	05/01/2029	\$33,630.64	\$27,185.62	\$6,445.02	\$0.00	\$363,421.93
Due Pmt	05/01/2030	\$33,630.64	\$27,634.18	\$5,996.46	\$0.00	\$335,787.75
Due Pmt	05/01/2031	\$33,630.64	\$28,090.14	\$5,540.50	\$0.00	\$307,697.61
Due Pmt	05/01/2032	\$33,630.64	\$28,553.63	\$5,077.01	\$0.00	\$279,143.98
Due Pmt	05/01/2033	\$33,630.64	\$29,024.76	\$4,605.88	\$0.00	\$250,119.22
Due Pmt	05/01/2034	\$33,630.64	\$29,503.67	\$4,126.97	\$0.00	\$220,615.55
Due Pmt	05/01/2035	\$33,630.64	\$29,990.48	\$3,640.16	\$0.00	\$190,625.07
Due Pmt	05/01/2036	\$33,630.64	\$30,485.33	\$3,145.31	\$0.00	\$160,139.74
Due Pmt	05/01/2037	\$33,630.64	\$30,988.33	\$2,642.31	\$0.00	\$129,151.41
Due Pmt	05/01/2038	\$33,630.64	\$31,499.64	\$2,131.00	\$0.00	\$97,651.77
Due Pmt	05/01/2039	\$33,630.64	\$32,019.39	\$1,611.25	\$0.00	\$65,632.38
Due Pmt	05/01/2040	\$33,630.64	\$32,547.71	\$1,082.93	\$0.00	\$33,084.67
Due Pmt	05/01/2041	\$33,630.57	\$33,084.67	\$545.90	\$0.00	\$0.00

Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

